## KENDALL TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING WITHIN SCHEDULED WORK SESSION

Tuesday, April 6, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Supervisor Cammarata called the meeting to order at 7:17 p.m. and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

### **ROLL CALL**

Councilwoman Flow present

Councilman Martin absent, but participating by phone

Councilman Newell present Councilwoman Szozda present Supervisor Cammarata present

#### **SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS**

Supervisor Cammarata said he decided to reinstate the resolution which was rescinded at the special meeting held on March 30, 2021. The original resolution will be restated, accepting Judge Gaudioso's resignation. The chief administrative judges for our district have said the resignation cannot be rescinded, and an elected official cannot be granted a leave of absence, as an elected official does not answer to other than his/her constituency, and no office has jurisdiction to mandate the hours of an elected official. Judge Gaudioso does not feel he should remain if he cannot fulfill the role properly.

#### RESOLUTIONS

Councilwoman Szozda made the following motion, which was seconded by Councilwoman Flow:

# RESOLUTION 55-0421 ACCEPTING THE HONORABLE DAVID GAUDIOSO'S RESIGNATION AS TOWN JUSTICE

WHEREAS, Judge Gaudioso has served the Kendall community as Town Justice for more than five years, with the support of the voting public, and

WHEREAS, Judge Gaudioso has continuously shown respect and fairness to those he has interacted with, and by exemplary bearing and unwavering determination to make just and considered decisions, has set a high standard of conduct for other elected officials, and

WHEREAS, Judge Gaudioso has tendered his resignation to the Town Clerk and to the Chief Administrative Judge of the NYS Unified Court System, effective as of April 5, 2021, so now the Kendall Town Board hereby

RESOLVES, to thank Judge Gaudioso for his exceptional service to the community at large, and does, with regret, accept his resignation, and wish him well in his future endeavors.

Supervisor Cammarata called for a roll call vote, with the following results, and declared the motion carried:

Councilwoman Flow aye Councilman Newell aye Councilwoman Szozda aye Supervisor Cammarata aye

Supervisor Cammarata closed the meeting at 7:25 p.m., and moved on to the work session.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy K. Richardson Kendall Town Clerk